Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Darren Jones 2195 Stepstone Road Mount Sterling, KY 40353



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460

October 25, 2007

psc.ky.gov

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00363

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Gregory & Melissa Jones 2191 Stepstone Road Mt. Sterling, KY 40353



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

October 25, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00363

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Roger Jones 2201 Stepstone Road Mount Sterling, KY 40353



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460

October 25, 2007

psc.ky.gov

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00363

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection CATHOLICAN CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

October 25, 2007

Honorable W. Brent Rice October 25, Attorney At Law McBrayer, McGinnis, Leslie and Kirkland, PLLC

201 East Main Street Suite 1000 Lexington, KY 40507

RE: Case No. 2007-00363

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



Mark David Goss

Chairman

John W. Clay

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

Caroline Pitt Clark

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A)	
VERIZON WIRELESS FOR ISSUANCE OF A)	
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND)	CASE NO.
NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT AN ADDITIONAL)	2007-00363
CELL FACILITY AT 2181 STEPSTONE ROAD, MT.)	
STERLING, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KENTUCKY)	
(THE EWINGTON CELL FACILITY))	

ORDER

Roger Jones, Darren Jones, Gregory Jones, and Melissa Jones have each advised the Commission of their desire to withdraw as Intervenors in this proceeding. The Commission will treat the letters as motions to withdraw.

Having considered the motions and finding good cause, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that the Intervenors' motions to withdraw are granted and the above-named individuals are removed as parties to this proceeding.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 25th day of October, 2007.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director